



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 15/2025 & CM APPL.3908/2025

SURESH GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocate for

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1/UOI

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Advocate
for R-2 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

08.10.2025

1. One more opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 to file reply within eight weeks.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within eight weeks thereafter.
3. Pleadings qua respondent No.2 are complete.
4. Re-notify on 09.03.2026.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 8, 2025

vk