



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 15/2025 & CM APPL.3908/2025

SURESH GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Wali, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Joohu Kumari, Adv. for

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Adv. for
R-1/UOI

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv. for
respondent No. 2- DMRC (thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

09.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that she may be given two weeks' time to file reply.
2. Let reply on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed within the time requested and learned counsel will ensure that reply is placed on record positively before the next date.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he does not wish to file any rejoinder and requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.
4. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 9, 2026/vk